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LIST OF COUNTRIES REPRESENTED 
 
 

  Country 
Number of 

authors 
% 

1 Australia 2 0.50% 

2 Bangladesh 3 0.75% 

3 Belgium 4 1.00% 

4 Bosnia and Herzegovina 7 1.75% 

5 Brazil 3 0.75% 

6 Bulgaria 2 0.50% 

7 Canada 3 0.75% 

8 China 4 1.00% 

9 Croatia 10 2.51% 

10 Cyprus 1 0.25% 

11 Czech Republic 1 0.25% 

12 Egypt 3 0.75% 

13 Finland 2 0.50% 

14 France  5 1.25% 

15 Germany 20 5.01% 

16 Gibraltar 1 0.25% 

17 Greece 7 1.75% 

18 Hong Kong 3 0.75% 

19 Hungary  12 3.01% 

20 Iceland 1 0.25% 

21 India 3 0.75% 

22 Indonesia  14 3.51% 

23 Israel 3 0.75% 

24 Italy 22 5.51% 

25 Japan 2 0.50% 

26 Jordan 3 0.75% 

27 Kazakhstan 4 1.00% 

28 Kuwait 3 0.75% 

29 Latvia 8 2.01% 

30 Lebanon 1 0.25% 

31 Lithuania  20 5.01% 

32 Malaysia  17 4.26% 

33 Monaco 2 0.50% 

34 Norway 2 0.50% 

35 Poland 19 4.76% 

36 Portugal 3 0.75% 

37 Romania 12 3.01% 

38 Russia 8 2.01% 

39 Serbia 4 1.00% 

40 Singapore  1 0.25% 

41 Slovakia 13 3.26% 

42 South Africa 2 0.50% 

43 South Korea 4 1.00% 

44 Spain 55 13.78% 

45 Switzerland 2 0.50% 

46 Taiwan 6 1.50% 

47 Thailand 2 0.50% 

48 The Netherlands 1 0.25% 

49 Türkiye 17 4.26% 

50 U.A.E. 9 2.26% 

51 U.K 18 4.51% 

52 U.S.A. 22 5.51% 

53 Vietnam 3 0.75% 

TOTAL 399 100% 
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LIST OF INSTITUTIONS REPRESENTED 
 

Institution Country 
Number of 

authors 

"Dunărea de Jos" University of Galați Romania  2 

Academia Sinica Taiwan 1 

Agency for Statistics of Bosnia and Herzegovina Bosnia and Herzegovina 1 

Ajman University U.A.E. 3 

Al-Ahliyya Amman University Jordan 2 

Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iași Romania 1 

American University U.S.A. 1 

American University of Sharjah U.A.E. 3 

American University of the Middle East Kuwait 1 

Andalas University Indonesia 4 

Andrássy University Budapest Hungary  1 

Anglia Ruskin University U.K 1 

Antalya Bilim University Türkiye 1 

Asia Pacific University (APU) Malaysia 1 

Astana IT University Kazakhstan 3 

Babes-Bolyai University Romania 2 

Bangor University U.K. 1 

Bar-Ilan University Israel 2 

Bath Spa University U.K. 2 

Bioeconomy Research Institute Lithuania  1 

Birla Institute of Technology and Science Pilani Hyderabad 
Campus 

India 
2 

Bond University Australia 1 

Bournemouth University U.K. 4 

Budapest University of Technology and Economics Hungary 1 

Cardiff University U.K. 2 

Charles Sturt University Australia 1 

City University of Hong Kong Hong Kong 1 

City University of Macau China 1 

Corvinus University Budapest Hungary  1 

Coventry University U.K. 2 

Croatian Health Insurance Fund Croatia 1 

Cukurova University Türkiye 1 

Curtin Singapore Singapore  1 

Darmstadt Technical University Germany 1 

De Montfort University Kazakhstan 1 

EBES U.S.A.  1 

Erzurum Technical University Türkiye  1 

European Commission Belgium  1 

Florida International University U.S.A. 4 

Fordham University U.S.A. 2 

Free University Berlin Germany 2 

Friedrich-Alexander University Erlangen/Nuremberg Germany 1 

Gadjah Mada University Indonesia 3 

Gdansk University of Technology Poland 3 

Georgia State University U.S.A. 2 

German Aerospace Center (DLR) Germany 2 

German Institute for Economic Research (DIW Berlin) Germany 1 

Gulf University for Science and Technology Kuwait 2 

Hang Seng University of Hong Kong Hong Kong 1 

Hanyang University South Korea  1 

Hellenic Mediterranean University Greece 1 
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Helmut-Schmidt-University  Germany 1 

HKUST Hong Kong 1 

HSE University Russia 5 

Huron at Western University Canada  1 

Ibn Haldun University Türkiye 2 

IE Business School Spain 1 

Institut für Mittelstandsforschung (IfM) Bonn Germany 1 

Institute of National Economy Romania 1 

International University - Vietnam National University Vietnam 2 

International University of Monaco Monaco 2 

Intesa San Palo Bank Italy 1 

Iowa State University U.S.A. 1 

ISAG - European Business School Portugal 1 

ISEG Universidade de Lisboa Portugal 1 

ISMA University of Applied Sciences Latvia 2 

Istanbul Medeniyet University Türkiye 1 

Istanbul Okan University Türkiye  1 

Istanbul Ticaret University Türkiye 1 

Istanbul University Türkiye 1 

IULM University Italy 2 

Jawaharlal Nehru University India 1 

Jiamusi University China 1 

Kadir Has University Türkiye 1 

Kaunas University of Technology Lithuania 6 

KEDGE Business School France 1 

Korea University South Korea 2 

Kosovo and Metohija Academy of Applied Studies Leposavić Serbia 1 

Kozminski University Poland 2 

La Salle University U.S.A. 1 

Latvia University of Life Sciences and Technologies Latvia 2 

Lev Academic Center Israel 1 

London South Bank University U.K. 1 

Manhattan College U.S.A. 3 

Maritime University Constanta Romania 1 

Marmara University Türkiye 2 

Mathias Corvinus Collegium Hungary 7 

Metropolitan State University of Denver U.S.A. 2 

Middle East Technical University Türkiye 4 

Middlesex University U.K. 1 

Montpellier Business School France 2 

Multimedia University Malaysia 3 

Mykolas Romeris University Lithuania 1 

Nagoya University Japan 1 

National Dong Hwa University Taiwan 4 

National Kaohsiung University of Science and Technology Taiwan 1 

North South University Bangladesh 2 

Norwegian University of Science and Technology Norway 1 

Ohio State University U.S.A. 1 

Østfold University College Norway 1 

Otto-von-Guericke-Universität Magdeburg Germany 4 

Politecnico di Milano Italy 1 

Pontifical Catholic University of Minas Gerais State Brazil 3 

Poste Italiane SpA Italy 1 

Poznan University of Economics and Business Poland 3 

Rey Juan Carlos University Spain 2 

Reykjavik University Iceland 1 
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Riga Technical University Latvia 1 

Roma Tre University Italy 1 

Sarajevo School of Business and Economics Bosnia and Herzegovina 6 

Seo Kyeong University South Korea 1 

SGH Warsaw School of Economics Poland 1 

Shanghai International Studies University China 1 

Silpakorn University Thailand 2 

Sinop University Türkiye 1 

Slovak University of Technology in Bratislava Slovakia 5 

Sofia University "St. Kliment Ohridski" Bulgaria 2 

Springer Italy  1 

Staffordshire Business School U.K. 1 

State School of Higher Education in Chełm Poland 1 

Statistics Netherlands The Netherlands 1 

Technische Hochschule Lübeck Germany 3 

The British University in Egypt Egypt 3 

The Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 5 

Tomas Bata University in Zlin Czech Republic 1 

UNED Spain 2 

Universidad Autonoma de Madrid Spain 1 

Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain  25 

Universidad de Alcalá de Henares Spain 1 

Universidad de Cádiz Spain 1 

Universidad de Jaén Spain 2 

Universidad de Murcia Spain 1 

Universidad Politécnica de Madrid Spain 3 

Universidad Rey Juan Carlos Spain 11 

Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore Italy 1 

Universitas Gadjah Mada Indonesia  2 

Universitas Syiah Kuala Indonesia 2 

Universitas Trisakti Indonesia 3 

Université de Tours France 1 

Université d'Orléans France  1 

Université of Fribourg Switzerland 1 

Universiteit Hasselt Belgium 1 

Universiti Malaysia Sarawak (UNIMAS) Malaysia 1 

Universiti Teknologi MARA Malaysia 1 

Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR) Malaysia 10 

University of Antwerp Belgium  1 

University of Balamand Lebanon 1 

University of Bamberg Germany 2 

University of Belgrade Serbia 3 

University of Burgos Spain 1 

University of Calabria Italy 1 

University of Calgary Canada 1 

University of Catania Italy 2 

University of Economics Ho Chi Minh City Vietnam 1 

University of Gdańsk Poland  1 

University of Gibraltar Gibraltar 1 

University of Glasgow U.K. 1 

University of Goettingen Germany 1 

University of Idaho U.S.A. 1 

University of Latvia Latvia 3 

University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh Bangladesh 1 

University of Ljubljana Slovenia 3 

University of Macedonia Greece 2 
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University of Marburg Germany 1 

University of Missouri at St. Louis U.S.A. 1 

University of Modena and Reggio Emilia Italy  1 

University of Naples Federico II Italy 4 

University of Neapolis in Pafos Cyprus 1 

University of New Orleans U.S.A. 1 

University of Nottingham Malaysia Malaysia  1 

University of Ottawa Canada 1 

University of Pannonia Hungary 2 

University of Piraeus Greece 1 

University of Porto Portugal   1 

University of Presov Slovakia 5 

University of Rijeka Croatia 1 

University of Salerno Italy 5 

University of Sheffield U.K. 1 

University of Split Croatia 7 

University of Szczecin Poland 5 

University of the Witwatersrand South Africa 2 

University of Thessaly Greece 1 

University of Trento Italy 1 

University of Tsukuba Japan 1 

University of Vaasa Finland 2 

University of Valladolid Spain 3 

University of Western Macedonia Greece 2 

University of Wisconsin - La Crosse U.S.A. 1 

University of Wolverhampton U.K. 1 

University San Pablo-CEU Spain 1 

Ural Federal University Russia 3 

Vilnius University Siauliai Academy Lithuania 5 

Vytautas Magnus University Lithuania 7 

Warsaw School of Economics Poland 1 

WSB University in Gdańsk Poland 2 

Yarmouk University Jordan 1 

Zayed University U.A.E. 3 

Zurich University of Applied Sciences Switzerland 1 
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LIST OF CONFERENCE PARTICIPANTS 
 

  Author Institution Country 

1 Abbi Kedir University of Sheffield U.K. 

2 Ábel Somogyi Mathias Corvinus Collegium Hungary  

3 Adam Zaremba Montpellier Business School France 

4 Adnan Tekneci Ibn Haldun University Türkiye 

5 Adrian Gepp Bangor University U.K. 

6 Afif Hariyawan Universitas Gadjah Mada Indonesia  

7 Agata Kliber Poznan University of Economics and Business Poland 

8 Agnieszka Wójcik-Czerniawska Warsaw School of Economics Poland 

9 Ahmed Emad Eldin Yamen American University of the Middle East Kuwait 

10 Alberto López Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain 

11 Alberto Ruozzi-Lopez Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain  

12 Aleksandra Kordalska Gdansk University of Technology Poland 

13 Aleksandra Rutkowska Poznan University of Economics and Business Poland 

14 Alessandro Franconi University of Modena and Reggio Emilia Italy  

15 Alev Atak Middle East Technical University (METU) Türkiye 

16 Alex Fayman Metropolitan State University of Denver U.S.A. 

17 Alexander Kovalenkov University of Glasgow U.K. 

18 Alexandros Garefalakis Hellenic Mediterranean University Greece 

19 Alice Neba National Dong Hwa University Taiwan 

20 Almudena García Sanz Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain 

21 Ana Kundid Novokmet University of Split Croatia  

22 Ana Pinto Borges ISAG - European Business School Portugal 

23 Ana Rimac Smiljanic University of Split Croatia  

24 Anastasia Romanova Ural Federal University Russia  

25 Andreas Oehler Bamberg University Germany 

26 Andreea Bianca Ene Constantin The Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

27 Andrijana Rogošić University of Split Croatia 

28 Andrius Montrimas Kaunas University of Technology Lithuania  

29 Anes Torlaković Sarajevo School of Business and Economics 
Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

30 Angela Besana IULM University Italy 

31 Anna Gdakowicz University of Szczecin Poland  

32 Anna Khoziasheva Ural Federal University Russia 

33 Anna Maria Bagnasco Università IULM Italy 

34 Anna Papaccio University of Salerno Italy 

35 Ann-Marie Sommerfeld University of Goettingen Germany 

36 Anton Lisnik Slovak Technical University in Bratislava Slovakia 

37 Anton Purtić -  Croatia 

38 Anupam Dutta University of Vaasa Finland 

39 Arnaut-Berilo Almira Sarajevo School of Economics and Business 
Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

40 Ata Assaf University of Balamand Lebanon 

41 Ausra Pazeraite Vytautas Magnus University Lithuania 

42 Avi Silbiger Lev Academic Center Israel 

43 Aye Aye Khin Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR) Malaysia 

44 Ayla Zehra Oncer Marmara University Türkiye 

45 Aylin Soydan Istanbul Okan University Türkiye  

46 Ayşegül Kılınç Middle East Technical University Türkiye 

47 Barbara Będowska-Sójka Poznan University of Economics and Business Poland 

48 Beata Bieszk-Stolorz University of Szczecin Poland 
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49 Begona Navallas Universidad Autonoma de Madrid Spain 

50 Belén Rodríguez-Cánovas Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain 

51 Biruta Sloka University of Latvia Latvia 

52 Blanka Skrabic Peric University of Split Croatia 

53 Bora Kat Middle East Technical University Türkiye 

54 Boris Popesko Tomas Bata University in Zlin Czech Republic 

55 Boyan Lomev Sofia University Bulgaria  

56 Bradley R. Barnes Hang Seng University of Hong Kong Hong Kong 

57 Bright Malema Mbeye National Dong Hwa University Taiwan 

58 Camilo Munoz-Arenas Universidad Politécnica de Madrid Spain 

59 Carmen Abril Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain 

60 Carmen Aviles-Palacios Universidad Politécnica de Madrid-UPM Spain 

61 Caterina lavorato Poste Italiane SpA Italy 

62 Charles Ramendran SPR Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR) Malaysia 

63 Chia-Jane Wang Manhattan College U.S.A. 

64 Chiara Donegani University of Wolverhampton U.K. 

65 ChiaWu Lin National Dong Hwa University Taiwan 

66 
Chinnasamy Agamudai Nambi 
Malarvizhi 

Multimedia University Malaysia 

67 Christopher A. Hartwell Zurich University of Applied Sciences Switzerland 

68 Christos Papapemetriou University of Neapolis in Pafos Cyprus 

69 Chun-Che Chi Academia Sinica Taiwan 

70 Chu-Shiu Li 
National Kaohsiung University of Science and 
Technology 

Taiwan 

71 Cong Tam Trinh 
International University - Vietnam National 
University 

Vietnam  

72 Conrado Diego García-Gómez University of Valladolid Spain 

73 Consiglia Botta University of Naples Federico II Italy 

74 Cristian Barra University of Salerno Italy 

75 Cristina del Campo Campos Universidad Complutense Spain 

76 Cristina García-Magro Universidad Rey Juan Carlos Spain 

77 Csaba Kristóf Johanyák Mathias Corvinus Collegium Hungary 

78 Damla Karakoy Marmara University Türkiye  

79 Daniel Daneci Patrau Maritime University Constanta Romania 

80 David Ajie Pratama Gadjah Mada University Indonesia  

81 David Ennen German Aerospace Center (DLR) Germany 

82 David Pascual-Ezama Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain 

83 Debora Di Caprio University of Trento Italy 

84 Dedovic Lejla Sarajevo School of Business and Economics 
Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

85 Désirée H. Ladwig Technische Hochschule Lübeck Germany  

86 Dimitrios Belias University of Thessaly Greece 

87 Dorothea Schäfer 
German Institute for Economic Research (DIW 
Berlin) 

Germany 

88 Dorottya Zakariás Mathias Corvinus Collegium Hungary 

89 Dovile Rupliene Vilnius University Siauliai Academy Lithuania 

90 Dušan Marković University of Belgrade Serbia 

91 Ebru Voyvoda Middle East Technical University Türkiye 

92 Edgar Mayoral IE Business School Spain 

93 Edin Sabanovic 
Agency for Statistics of Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

94 Edward Bace University of Gibraltar Gibraltar 

95 Edward R. Lawrence Florida International University U.S.A. 

96 Ekaterina Kozachenko HSE University Russia 
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97 Eleonora Cardillo University of Catania Italy  

98 Elia Garcia-Marti Universidad de Jaén Spain  

99 Elita Jermolajeva 
Latvia University of Life Sciences and 
Technologies 

Latvia 

100 Elle Huang City University of Macau China 

101 Eloísa Díaz Garrido Universidad Rey Juan Carlos Spain 

102 Elsa Fontainha ISEG Universidade de Lisboa Portugal 

103 Elvira Luthan Andalas University Indonesia 

104 Emanuele Giovannetti Anglia Ruskin University U.K 

105 Emilio Alvarez-Suescun Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain 

106 Ender Demir Reykjavik University Iceland 

107 Evan Lau Universiti Malaysia Sarawak (UNIMAS) Malaysia 

108 Evangelos Katsamakas Fordham University U.S.A.  

109 Ewa Putek-Szeląg University of Szczecin Poland 

110 Fabio Piluso University of Calabria Italy 

111 Fang Zhao Staffordshire Business School U.K. 

112 Fatemeh Zare Darmstadt Technical University Germany 

113 Fernando Santos Eduardo 
Pontifical Catholic University of Minas Gerais 
State 

Brazil 

114 Fiorella Tropea Intesa San Palo Bank Italy 

115 Florina Oana Virlanuta "Dunărea de Jos" University of Galați Romania  

116 Francesco D. Sandulli Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain 

117 Francis Bidault International University of Monaco Monaco 

118 Francisco Javier Santos Arteaga Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain 

119 Freddy Alejandro Oquendo Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain  

120 Friedrich Lucke European Commission Belgium  

121 Galina Shirokova HSE University Russia 

122 Gaukhar Yeshenkulova Astana IT University Kazakhstan 

123 Georgios Topalidis University of Macedonia Greece 

124 Ghina Aulia Syarifah Universitas Trisakti Indonesia  

125 Ghulam Mustafa 
Norwegian University of Science and 
Technology 

Norway 

126 Giacomo Rella Roma Tre University Italy 

127 Giani Ionel Gradinaru The Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

128 Giedre Kvedaraviciene Vytautas Magnus University Lithuania 

129 Gökhan Karabulut Istanbul University Türkiye 

130 Goran Zvekan 
Friedrich-Alexander University 
Erlangen/Nuremberg 

Germany 

131 Greg M. Allenby Ohio State University U.S.A. 

132 Hakan Danis EBES U.S.A.  

133 Hakan Satiroglu Bath Spa University U.K.  

134 Hamid Hamoudi Universidad Rey Juan Carlos Spain  

135 Hang Nguyen Otto-von-Guericke-Universität Magdeburg Germany 

136 Hiroko Oe Bournemouth University U.K. 

137 Hiroumi Misaki University of Tsukuba Japan 

138 
I Gusti Ayu Tara Laksemiyasa 
Ditha 

Gadjah Mada University Indonesia  

139 Ieva Mičiulienė Kaunas University of Technology Lithuania 

140 Igors Babics 
Latvia University of Life Sciences and 
Technologies 

Latvia  

141 Ilayda Nemlioglu Cardiff University U.K. 

142 Ildiko Virag Neumann University of Pannonia Hungary 

143 Ilker Kaya American University of Sharjah U.A.E. 

144 Imtiaz Badshah Østfold University College Norway 
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145 Ineta Zykienė Kaunas University of Technology Lithuania 

146 Ion Frecautan Higher School of Economics Russia  

147 Irina Ivashkovskaya Higher School of Economics Russia 

148 Irina Voronova Riga Technical University Latvia 

149 Iris M. H. Yeung City University of Hong Kong Hong Kong 

150 Iulia-Elena Neagoe The Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

151 Iustina Alina Boitan 
Bucharest University of Economic Studies 
(ASE) 

Romania 

152 Ivan Katrencik Slovak University of Technology in Bratislava Slovakia  

153 Ivana First Komen University of Rijeka Croatia 

154 Ivana Jerkovic University of Split Croatia 

155 Iwona Foryś University of Szczecin Poland 

156 Jacek Jaworski WSB University in Gdańsk Poland 

157 Jaehwan Kim Korea University South Korea 

158 Jakub Horvath University of Prešov Slovakia  

159 James Park Korea University South Korea 

160 Janez Gorenc University of Ljubljana Slovenia 

161 Janina Seputiene Vilnius University Siauliai Academy Lithuania 

162 Jayamalathi Jayabalan Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman Malaysia 

163 Jean Marie Dejnecki -  Belgium 

164 Jedah Nyaboe Ogweno Université d'Orléans France  

165 Jeffrey J. Bailey University of Idaho U.S.A. 

166 Jennifer Wohlert Technische Hochschule Lübeck Germany 

167 Jiameng Liu Curtin Singapore Singapore  

168 Joaquin García Alfonso Universidad Politécnica de Madrid Spain 

169 John S. Zdanowicz Florida International University U.S.A. 

170 Jolita Vveinhardt Vytautas Magnus University Lithuania 

171 Jonas David Knaisch Otto-von-Guericke-Universität Magdeburg Germany 

172 Jorge Bento Farinha University of Porto Portugal   

173 Jorge Manuel Alves Antunes University of Valladolid Spain  

174 José Fernández-Menéndez Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain 

175 José María Díez-Esteban University of Burgos Spain 

176 José-Amelio Medina-Merodio Universidad de Alcalá de Henares Spain 

177 José-María Sánchez López Universidad Rey Juan Carlos Spain 

178 Josipa Višić University of Split Croatia 

179 Juan Ángel Jiménez-Martín Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain 

180 Juan Manuel Alonso Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain 

181 Juan Manuel Sánchez-Cartas Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain 

182 Julie Haddock-Millar Middlesex University U.K. 

183 Julien Hanoteau KEDGE Business School France 

184 Julija Liodorova University of Latvia Latvia 

185 Julija Mironova ISMA University of Applied Sciences Latvia 

186 Jurgita Bruneckiene Kaunas University of Technology Lithuania 

187 Károly Miklós Kiss University of Pannonia Hungary 

188 Katrin Oesingmann German Aerospace Center (DLR) Germany  

189 Kemal Erkişi Antalya Bilim University Türkiye 

190 Kenneth D'Silva London South Bank University U.K. 

191 Khaled Halteh Al-Ahliyya Amman University Jordan 

192 Klaus F. Zimmermann Free University Berlin Germany 

193 Konstantina Ragazou University of Western Macedonia Greece 

194 Koray Yildirim Cukurova University Türkiye 

195 Kristina Matuzeviciute Vilnius University Siauliai Academy Lithuania 
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196 Krzysztof Dmytrów University of Szczecin Poland  

197 Kudret Topyan Manhattan College U.S.A. 

198 Kuldeep Kumar Bond University Australia 

199 Kunhyui Kim Nagoya University Japan 

200 Laisoon Wong Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR) Malaysia 

201 Lana Kordić University of Split Croatia  

202 Laura Dargenyte-Kacileviciene Vilnius University Siauliai Academy Lithuania 

203 Laura García Fernández Universidad Rey Juan Carlos Spain 

204 Laura Grassi Politecnico di Milano Italy 

205 Laura Illia Université of Fribourg Switzerland 

206 Leszek Czerwonka University of Gdańsk Poland  

207 Lixin Zheng Jiamusi University China 

208 Ljiljana Martinić Croatian Health Insurance Fund Croatia 

209 Lu Liu Bath Spa University U.K. 

210 Luca Vota University of Salerno Italy 

211 Lucia Zbihlejova University of Presov Slovakia  

212 Luciane Ghiraldello 
Pontifical Catholic University of Minas Gerais 
State 

Brazil 

213 Luis Manuel de Enrique Universidad Rey Juan Carlos Spain  

214 M. D. Kabir North South University Bangladesh 

215 M. Dolores Robles Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain 

216 M. Kabir Hassan University of New Orleans U.S.A. 

217 Madjid Tavana La Salle University U.S.A. 

218 Magdalena Olczyk Gdańsk University of Technology Poland 

219 Magdalena Szyszko WSB University in Poznan Poland 

220 Magiswary Dorasamy Multimedia University Malaysia 

221 Manassinee Boonmeesrisanga Silpakorn University Thailand 

222 Maniam Kaliannan University of Nottingham Malaysia Malaysia  

223 Marco Vivarelli Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore Italy 

224 Maria Cristina Acocella Springer Italy  

225 Maria Cristina Longo University of Catania Italy 

226 Maria Gabriela Salinas Fabbri Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain  

227 Maria Jesus Segovia-Vargas Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain 

228 María José García López Universidad Rey Juan Carlos Spain 

229 Mária Szalmáné Csete 
Budapest University of Technology and 
Economics 

Hungary 

230 Maria-Cristina Zwak-Cantoriu The Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

231 María-del-Mar Camacho-Miñano Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain  

232 María-José Pinillos Universidad Rey Juan Carlos Spain 

233 Maria-Luz Martin-Peña Rey Juan Carlos University Spain 

234 Maribel Labrado Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain 

235 Marie-France Waxin American University of Sharjah U.A.E.  

236 Mariusz Próchniak SGH Warsaw School of Economics Poland 

237 Mark Vancauteren Universiteit Hasselt Belgium 

238 Marta Ortiz De Urbina Criado Rey Juan Carlos University Spain 

239 Marta Szabo White Georgia State University U.S.A. 

240 Martin Leutgeb University of the Witwatersrand South Africa  

241 Martyn Polkinghorne Bournemouth University U.K. 

242 Mary M. Crossan Coventry University U.K.  

243 Masyhuri Hamidi Andalas University Indonesia 

244 Máté Ujvárosi Mathias Corvinus Collegium Budapest Hungary 

245 Mateja Drnovšek University of Ljubljana Slovenia 
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246 Matti Rachamim Bar-Ilan University Israel 

247 Max Gillman University of Missouri at St. Louis U.S.A. 

248 Mazen Mohamd Diwani De Montfort University Kazakhstan 

249 Mehmet Hüseyin Bilgin Istanbul Medeniyet University Türkiye 

250 Mehtap Eklund University of Wisconsin - La Crosse U.S.A. 

251 Mei Peng Low Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR) Malaysia 

252 Mercedes Fèvre-Obarrio Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain 

253 Michel E. Domsch Helmut-Schmidt-University Hamburg Germany 

254 Mike Kluska Otto-von-Guericke-Universität Magdeburg Germany 

255 Mikulas Kizak University of Prešov Slovakia 

256 Milan Majerník Slovak Technical University in Bratislava Slovakia 

257 Milind Tiwari Charles Sturt University Australia 

258 Mindaugas Butkus Vilnius University Siauliai Academy Lithuania 

259 Mini P. Thomas 
Birla Institute of Technology and Science Pilani 
Hyderabad Campus 

India 

260 Miroslav Warhol Slovak Technical University in Bratislava Slovakia 

261 Mishiel Suwaidan Yarmouk University Jordan 

262 Modjgan Alishahi University of Ottawa Canada 

263 Moein Elahi Nezhad University of Naples Federico II Italy  

264 Mohamad Ariff Bin Kasim Ajman University U.A.E. 

265 Mohammed Hossain Gulf University for Science and Technology Kuwait 

266 Monica Oliver Yebenes UNED Spain 

267 Monica Violeta Achim Babes-Bolyai University Romania 

268 Monika Zatrochova Slovak University of Technology in Bratislava Slovakia 

269 Mourad Dakhli Georgia State University U.S.A. 

270 Muhammad Rafly Universitas Trisakti Indonesia  

271 Murali Raman Asia Pacific University (APU) Malaysia 

272 Mustafa O. Caglayan Florida International University U.S.A. 

273 Natalia Boliari Manhattan College U.S.A. 

274 Naufal Andika Prathama Universitas Gadjah Mada Indonesia  

275 Nazzareno Ruggiero University of Salerno Italy 

276 Nicole Ivarsson-Keng University of Vaasa Finland 

277 Niki Lukviarman Andalas University Indonesia 

278 Nikita Sergeevich Shvalev Ural Federal University Russia 

279 Nikola Milošević 
Kosovo and Metohija Academy of Applied 
Studies Leposavić 

Serbia 

280 Nikolay Chudomirov Netov Sofia University "St. Kliment Ohridski" Bulgaria 

281 Nitikorn Muangsornkhiaw Silpakorn University Thailand 

282 Nor Hayati Samba Binti Mohamed Universiti Teknologi MARA Malaysia 

283 Nuhic Meškovic Minela Sarajevo School of Economics and Business 
Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

284 Nurhastuty Kesumo Wardhani Universitas Trisakti Indonesia 

285 Nurkhat Ibadildin Astana IT University Kazakhstan 

286 Nusret Cakici Fordham University U.S.A. 

287 Oguz Ersan Kadir Has University Türkiye 

288 Oleksandr Kalinin Mykolas Romeris University Lithuania 

289 Oleksiy Osiyevskyy University of Calgary Canada 

290 Olga Klinkowska Kozminski University Poland  

291 Olga Verdenhofa ISMA University of Applied Sciences Latvia  

292 Olha Zadorozhna Kozminski University Poland 

293 Oliver Wach Freie Universität Berlin Germany 

294 Oscar Lemmers Statistics Netherlands The Netherlands 

295 Óscar Rodríguez Ruiz Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain 
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296 Pabliene Thaís Fernandes 
Pontifical Catholic University of Minas Gerais 
State 

Brazil 

297 Pablo Alcalá-Santaella University San Pablo-CEU Spain 

298 Palmira Papsiene 
Vytautas Magnus University Agriculture 
Academy 

Lithuania 

299 Paloma Almodovar Martinez Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain 

300 Paulius Palevičius Kaunas University of Technology Lithuania 

301 Peck Ling Tee Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR) Malaysia 

302 Pedro Jose Gutierrez-Diez University of Valladolid Spain 

303 Phan Hiep My Duong 
International University - Vietnam National 
University 

Vietnam 

304 Phan Zi Jian Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR) Malaysia 

305 Pilar Alberca 
UNED (Universidad Nacional Educación a 
Distancia) 

Spain  

306 Piotr Mazur State School of Higher Education in Chełm Poland 

307 Polina Artamoshina HSE University Russia 

308 Povilas Foktas Vytautas Magnus University Lithuania  

309 Rafael Fernández Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain 

310 Rafael Ravina-Ripoll Universidad de Cádiz Spain 

311 Ralph Sonenshine American University U.S.A. 

312 Raquel Ruiz-Rodríguez Universidad Rey Juan Carlos Spain 

313 Reshad Aziri Technische Hochschule Lübeck Germany 

314 Reynold James Zayed University U.A.E. 

315 Richard Fedorko University of Prešov Slovakia  

316 Ritab Salem Al-Khouri Al-Ahliyya Amman University Jordan  

317 Roberta Marino University of Naples Federico II Italy 

318 Robinson Reyes Pena Florida International University U.S.A. 

319 Ron Berger Bar-Ilan University Israel 

320 Rosa Ferrentino University of Salerno Italy  

321 Rosa Maria Fernandez Alcala Universidad de Jaén Spain 

322 Ruey-Ching Hwang National Dong Hwa University Taiwan 

323 Ruta Repoviene Vytautas Magnus University Lithuania  

324 Ruta Sneidere University of Latvia Latvia 

325 Sahid Susilo Nugroho Gadjah Mada University Indonesia 

326 Said Musnadi Universitas Syiah Kuala Indonesia 

327 Saima Hafeez University of Ljubljana Slovenia  

328 Samalgul Nassanbekova Astana IT University Kazakhstan 

329 Samira Hasanzadeh Huron at Western University Canada  

330 Sayed Abbas Ajman University U.A.E. 

331 Sebastian Eichfelder Otto-von-Guericke-Universität Magdeburg Germany 

332 Segundo Camino-Mogro Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain  

333 Semedo Gervasio Université de Tours France 

334 Seong-jin Choi Hanyang University South Korea  

335 Serap Bedir Kara Erzurum Technical University Türkiye  

336 Serkan Çankaya Istanbul Ticaret University Türkiye 

337 Seyed Milad Mahmood Kashani University of Naples Federico II Italy  

338 Shachi Rai Jawaharlal Nehru University India 

339 Shamima Raihan Manzoor University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh Bangladesh 

340 Shereen Becheer Zayed University U.A.E. 

341 Sibylle Tellenbach International University of Monaco Monaco 

342 Sigitas Vaitkevicius Bioeconomy Research Institute Lithuania  

343 Silu Cheng Metropolitan State University of Denver U.S.A.  

344 Silviu Bacalum "Dunărea de Jos" University of Galați Romania 
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345 Siti Rosmaini Binti Mohd. Hanafi Ajman University U.A.E. 

346 Sitsada Sartamorn Bournemouth University U.K.  

347 Slobodan Nikola Acimovic University of Belgrade Serbia 

348 Sofia D. Anastasiadou University of Western Macedonia Greece 

349 Sreenivasan Jayashree Multimedia University Malaysia 

350 Stavros Efthimiou University of Piraeus Greece 

351 Stefan Roland Schneck Institut für Mittelstandsforschung (IfM) Bonn Germany 

352 Stefan Voll University of Bamberg Germany 

353 Stephan Filser Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iași Romania 

354 Susana Martinez-Rodriguez Universidad de Murcia Spain 

355 Susann Dunger University of Marburg Germany 

356 Suvera Boodhoo University of the Witwatersrand South Africa 

357 Suzanna ElMassah Zayed University U.A.E. 

358 Syed Jawad Hussain Shahzad Montpellier Business School France 

359 Syeda Abedin North South University Bangladesh 

360 Szilard Benk Corvinus University Budapest Hungary  

361 Taegyu Hur Iowa State University U.S.A. 

362 Taek-Whan Han Seo Kyeong University South Korea 

363 Tamer Aksoy Ibn Haldun University Türkiye  

364 Tim Alexander Herberger Andrássy University Budapest Hungary  

365 Tomas Ruzgas Kaunas University of Technology Lithuania 

366 Tomasz Korol Gdansk University of Technology Poland 

367 Uchenna Tony-Okeke Coventry University U.K. 

368 Ummuhabeeba Chaliyan 
Birla Institute of Technology and Science Pilani 
Hyderabad Campus 

India  

369 Utku Altunöz Sinop University Türkiye 

370 Valentina Vasile Institute of National Economy Romania 

371 Vasileios Koniaris University of Macedonia Greece  

372 Veljko Milan Mijušković University of Belgrade Serbia 

373 Vera Gelashvili Universidad Rey Juan Carlos Spain 

374 Viktor Lázár Mathias Corvinus Collegium Hungary  

375 Violeta Pukeliene Vytautas Magnus University Lithuania 

376 Viorela Ligia Vaidean Babes-Bolyai University Romania 

377 Virginia Bodolica American University of Sharjah U.A.E. 

378 Virginia Ramírez-Herrero Universidad Rey Juan Carlos Spain 

379 Vo Thanh Tam University of Economics Ho Chi Minh City Vietnam 

380 Wael Abdelrazek Kortam The British University in Egypt Egypt 

381 Wafaa Salah The British University in Egypt Egypt 

382 Wei Fong Pok Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR) Malaysia 

383 Xiang Shi HKUST Hong Kong 

384 Xintao Li Shanghai International Studies University China 

385 Xinyu Yang Cardiff University U.K.  

386 Xuan Vinh Nguyen University of Antwerp Belgium  

387 Yara Ahmed The British University in Egypt Egypt 

388 Yasean Tahat Gulf University for Science and Technology Kuwait 

389 Ying Liu Bournemouth University U.K.  

390 Yiwen Zhang -  China 

391 Yogambigai a/p Rajamoorthy Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR) Malaysia 

392 Yuli Ardiany Andalas University Indonesia 

393 Zaimovic Azra Sarajevo School of Economics and Business 
Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

394 Zaimovic Tarik Sarajevo School of Economics and Business 
Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 
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395 Zining Zhu Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR) Malaysia 

396 Zoltán Cséfalvay Mathias Corvinus Collegium Hungary  

397 Zoltan Szombathy Mathias Corvinus Collegium Hungary  

398 Zuraida Zuraida Universitas Syiah Kuala Indonesia  

399 Zuzana Birknerova University of Presov Slovakia 

 

 

 

 

 


